NOTICE OF HEARING

To Consider a Petition for the Creation of Hunt County Emergency Services District No. 1

TO: ALL PERSONS HAVING AN INTEREST IN THE CREATION OF THE HUNT COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1

YOU ARE HEREBY ADVISED: A Petition for the creation of an Emergency Services District has been received by County Judge Bobby W. Stovall and filed with Jennifer Lindenzweig, County Clerk in and for Hunt County, Texas containing an adequate number of signatures of full qualifed voters owning taxable property in the area proposed for the Emergency Services District.

YOU ARE HEREBY FUTHER ADVISED the functions for the propsed Hunt County Emergency Services District will provide the emergency services set forth in Article III, Section 48-e, Texas Constitution, except for and specifically excluding emergency ambulance services.

THE NAME OF THE PROPOSED EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT is Hunt County Emergency Services District No. 1.

THE PROPOSED EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT is to be created and is to operate under Article III, Sec. 48-e of the Texas Constitution, as proposed by S.J.R. No. 27, Acts of the 70th Legislature, Regular Session, 1987, and adopted by the voters at an election held November 3, 1987 and Chapter 775, Texas Health & Safety Code.

THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT are the entire territorial limits of Hunt County, Texas, save and except for the territorial limits for the City of Commerce, the City of Greenville, the City of Josephine and the City of Royse City, Texas as such existed as of July 1, 2019.

YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER ADVISED that a public hearing shall be held by the Hunt County Commissioners Court on July 13, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. at the Greenville Municipal Auditorium, 2821 Washington St., Greenville, Texas, 75401, for the purpose of considering, discussing and/or acting upon the proposed creation of the Hunt County Emergency Services District No. 1. Each person who has an interest in the creation of the district here in above desribed may attend the hearing and present grounds for or against the creation of the district.

JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG, COUNTY CLERK
Hunt County Commissioners Court
PO Box 1316

Given under my hand and seal of office in Hunt County, Texas, this day of June, 2021.

Greenville, Texas 75403

SHERIFF'S RETURN					
This notice was received by me on the	day of		, 20	_, and was	
executed on the day of	, 20	at	o'clock	M. by posting a	
copy of the notice no later than 21 days, ex	xclusive of the day	of the hea	aring,before the d	late on which the	
hearing will be held, at the designated place	ce in or near the Co	ourthouse	of Hunt County,	Texas, where	
public notices are posted.					
	TERRY JON	NES, SHE	RIFF		
	Hunt County	, Texas			